

Management Board Jurišićeva 4, HR-10000 Zagreb Phone: +385 1 4804 400, +385 1 4804 409 Fax: +385 1 4810 773

Zagreb, December 30, 2021 No: F00-108/21-SS Home Member State of Issuer ISIN

LEI 529900D5G4V6THXC5P79

Republic of Croatia

HRHPB0RA0002

HPB-R-A

Stock Exchange Identifier Regulated Market/ Segment

Zagreb Stock Exchange Inc. Official Market

Zagreb Stock Exchange Inc. Croatian Financial Services Supervisory Agency ("HANFA") Croatian News Agency OTS HINA

## Subject: HRVATSKA POŠTANSKA BANKA, p.l.c.

- Inside information
- Notice on the approval from the Croatian National Bank

Hrvatska poštanska banka p.l.c. (hereinafter: the Bank) announces that on December 30, 2021 it received an Approval from the Croatian National Bank authorizing the Bank to include the profit recorded in the period from January 01 to June 30, 2021 into the calculation of common tier-1 equity as per December 31, 2021 in the Bank's unconsolidated audited reports, up to a maximum of HRK 146,676,546.76, less all foreseeable costs and dividends.

In this way, the Bank's capitalization continues to be strengthened, leveraging its further growth and development, as well as the activities with aim to comply with the future legal regulations prescribing the minimum requirements for own funds and eligible liabilities (MREL).

This information is available to the public on the Bank's website, the Zagreb Stock Exchange, in the Official Register of Prescribed Information (HANFA) and has been submitted to HINA for publication.

## Hrvatska poštanska banka, p.l.c.

Hrvatska poštanska banka p.l.c. Jurišićeva 4, 10000 Zagreb, Croatia · tel.: 072 472 472 · hpb@hpb.hr · www.hpb.hr Management Board: Marko Badurina, President · Anto Mihaljević, Member · Ivan Soldo, Member · Marijana Miličević, Chairman of the Supervisory Board · IBAN: HR46 2390 0011 0700 0002 9 · SWIFT: HPBZHR2X · OIB: 87939104217 · Registered with Zagreb Commercial Court under number MBS: 080010698 · Base Capital 1.214.775.000,00 kn, divided into 2.024.625 ordinary shares in nominal amount of 600,00 kn (paid in full)